

Item No.10 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2015  
(CC No(s).14375/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014  
in WP No.230/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MANAKSIA LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)No...../2015 (CC No.14522/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)No...../2015 (CC No.14529/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.22568/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates  
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)No...../2015 (CC No.14593/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Item No.48 :

SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC No.14780/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC No.14840/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC No.14898/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC No.14900/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

1

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,ASG

Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma,Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents by speed post.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.28194-28201/2010.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar

2